EBRP10E300FCT
ITO-220AB  Unit:inch(mm)
H
 .414(10.50)
.137(3.5)
.118(3.0)
.036(0.90)
.011(0.30)
.109(2.75)
.5
70
(1
4.
50
)
.4
95
(1
2.
58
)
.1
70
(4
.3
0)
.6
42
(1
6.
30
)
.5
70
(1
4.
50
)
.2
96
(7
.5
0)
.2
48
(6
.3
0)
.193(4.90)
.165(4.20)
.125(3.20)
.029(0.75)
.1
50
(3
.8
0)
.0
98
(2
.5
0)
.075(1.90)
.374(9.50)
.035(0.90)
.1
29
(3
.3
0)
.092(2.35)
.109(2.75)
.092(2.35)
.014(0.38)
.092(2.34)
.116(2.96)
.098(2.50)
Excellent Schottky Barrier Rectifier
VOLTAGE - 300 Volts  CURRENT - 10Amperes
 Features
Mechanical Data
‧Low Forward Voltage Drop
‧Excellent High Temperature Stability
‧Excellent Barrier Rectifier Technology
‧Soft, Fast Switching Capability
‧Case: ITO-220AB
‧Case Material: Molded Plastic, UL Flammability
    Classification Rating 94V-0
‧Terminals: Matte Tin Finish annealed over Copper
   leadframe.Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
‧Weight: 1.645 grams (approximate)
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics  (TA=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Single Phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load. For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
PARAMETER SYMBOL EBRP10E300FCT UNIT
Marking  P10E300FCT、10E300FCT
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 300 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 210 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 300 V
Maximum Average Forward Current (Total)
                                (Per Leg)
IF(AV)
10
5
A
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Superimposed on Rated Load (JEDEC method)
IFSM
120
A
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage IF=3A @25℃
                                      IF=5A@25℃
                                      IF=10A@25℃
VF
0.77 Typ.
0.86 Max.
0.98 Typ.
V
Maximum DC Reverse Current at TA=25℃
IR
0.2
5
mA
at Raged DC Blocking Voltage TA=125℃
Typical Junction Capacitance (Note 1) CJ 90 pF
Typical Thermal Resistance RθJC 3 ℃/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Note:  1. Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V DC..
  YEA SHIN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
EBRP10E300FCT
DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS
FIG. 1-Typical Forward Current Derating Curve FIG. 2-Typical Forward Characteristics
FIG. 3-Maximum Non-Repetitive Forward Surge Current FIG. 4-Typical Reverse Characteristics
FIG. 5-Typical Junction Capacitance
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)
Case TEMPERATURE(℃)
0.01
0.10
1.00
10.00
100.00
0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE (V)
25℃
125℃
0
30
60
90
120
150
1 10 100 P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz
TJ=25℃ 8.3ms
Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method
0.010
0.100
1.000
10.000
100.000
20 40 60 80 100
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 L
E
A
K
A
G
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(u
A
)
PERCENTAGE RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE (%)
25℃
125℃
0
100
200
300
400
500
0 1 10 100
JU
N
C
TI
O
N
 C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 (p
F)
REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)